

22.08.2024
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.25
cm

FMA 1543 of 2017

National Insurance Company Ltd.
Vs
Shyamal Halder & Anr.

Mr. Rajesh Singh
... for the appellant/insurance company

Mr. Tathagata Banik
... for the respondents/claimants

The learned advocate for the
respondents/claimants has filed the informal paper book.

Let the same be kept on record.

The appeal is ready for hearing.

Let the matter be fixed on 17th December, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)