

N.22SI

151/CL

17.12.24

SI-56 & 57

Ct.33

(S.R.)

**FMA 1543 of 2017**  
**With**  
**CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 10418 of 2017)**

**National Insurance Company Ltd.**

**v.**

**Shyamal Halder & Anr.**

**With**

**COT 72 of 2017**

Mr. Rajesh Singh  
... for the appellant/insurance company.

Mr. Krishanu Banik  
Mr. Tathagata Banik  
... for the respondents/claimants.

Heard the submissions of the learned advocates  
representing both the parties.

The written notes of argument filed by the learned  
advocate representing the respondents/claimants be kept  
on record.

Next date be fixed on 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**