

**17.03.2025**  
DL-19-20  
Ct. No. 33  
Srimanta

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Civil Appellate Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**IA No.:CAN/1/2017 (Old No.:CAN/10418/2017)**  
**in**  
**FMA 1543 of 2017**

**National Insurance Company Limited**  
**-Vs.-**  
**Shyamal Halder & Anr.**

**With**

**COT/72/2017**

**Shyamal Halder**  
**-Vs.-**  
**National Insurance Company Limited & Anr.**

Mr. Rajesh Singh  
....for the appellant/Insurance Company.  
Mr. Krishanu Banik,  
...for the respondents/claimants.

On the prayer of the learned Advocate representing the appellant/Insurance Company, let the matter be fixed on 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

The learned Advocate representing the respondents/claimants is present.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**