

25.03.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.51
cm

FMA 1543 of 2017

National Insurance Company Ltd.

Vs

Shyamal Halder & Anr.

With

COT 72 of 2017

Shyamal Halder

Vs.

National Insurance Company Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Rajesh Singh

... for the appellant/insurance company

Mr. Krishanu Banik

Mr. Tathagata Banik

... for the respondents/claimants

Hearing concluded. CAV.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)