

04-05. 24.06.2025
Court No.33
(Tanmoy)

FMA/1543/2017

**NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SHYAMAL HALDER & ANR.**

WITH

COT/72/2017

**SHYAMAL HALDER
VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR.**

Mr. Rajesh Singh

... for the appellant/
insurance company.

No order need be passed.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)