

**S/L 27**  
22.05.2026  
Court No.9  
Swd

**FMA 1543 of 2017**

**National Insurance Company Limited**  
**Vs.**  
**Shyamal Halder & Anr.**

*Mr. Rajesh Singh.*  
*... for the Appellant/ Insurance Company.*

*Mr. Krishanu Banik.*  
*... for the Respondent/ Claimant.*

1. The learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the Insurance Company that compensation cheque could not be deposited within time due to certain difficulties.
3. Thus, the time to deposit the cheque stands extended till 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

**(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)**